CH \$40.00 050221 12577324

Docket No: 80635 US 02 RECORDATION FOR	Fax: (571) 273-014
Porm PT0-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	SONLY U.S. Petent and Trademark Office
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Shelby, Marcus David	z. Name and address of receiving party(les)
George, Scott Ellery	Eastman Chemical Company
Robe, Gary Robert	P.O. Box 511
Williams, Freddie Wayne	Kingsport, TN 37662
Donelson, Michael Eugene	U.S.A.
Cannon, Joshua Seth	
O'Brien, Emmett Patrick Lizotte, Jeremy Richard	
Pasquale, Anthony Joseph	
· · · ·	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes_ 🖾 No	-
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date(s): October 12, 2009	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li></ol>	
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the application is: _10/12/09
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/577,324	
Additional numbers at	 tached? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
-	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Eric D. Middlemas	Enclosed
Eastman Chemical Company P.O. Box 511	
Kingsport, TN 37662	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
angepon, in oroot	
Phone: (423) 229-6427	8. Deposit account Number:
Fax: (423) 229-1239	05 0224
Reg. No: 53,325	05-0221
Cust. No: <b>40850</b>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	A more substant table a use heats the full of a share good with
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
-	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a two paper of the original desumpt.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	MI ANA .
Eric D. Middlemas	Mulduna at 13, 2009
	Property Date
	Signature Date /
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director	et) should-be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 <b>PATENT</b>
0420322	
VTLVJLL	REEL: 023367 FRAME: 0

Docket: 80635 US 02

PATENT

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, I/we, Marcus David Shelby, Scott Ellery George, Gary Robert Robe, Freddie Wayne Williams, Michael Eugene Dorelson, Joshua Seth Cannon, Emmett Patrick O'Brien, Jeremy Richard Lizotte, and Anthony Joseph Pasquale, do hereby sell and assign to Eastman Chemical Company, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Kingsport, Tennessee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to all of my/our inventions, discoveries and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent for

HOT MELT ADHESIVES FOR ROLL-APPLIED LABELS

executed by	Marcus David Shelby	_ the	nH.	day of	October	2009
executed by	Scott Ellery George	_ the	12" 4	day of	05lober	2009
executed by	Gary Robert Robe	_ the	12th	day of	0-tober	2009
executed by	Freddie Wayne Williams	the	12+m	day of	OCTOBER.	2009
executed by	Michael Eugene Donelson	the	RH.	day of	October	2009
executed by	Joshua Seth Cannon	the	12 **	day of	October	2009
executed by	Emmett Patrick O'Brien	_ the	12+4	day of	October	2009
executed by	Jeremy Richard Lizotte	the	12+4	day of	October	2009
executed by	Anthony Joseph Pasquale	_ the	19 <sup>774</sup>	day of	October	2009

and all right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said applications in the United States and other countries, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from said applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations, said applications to be filed and issued in the name of Eastman Chemical Company or its designee; and I/we agree to execute such documents as in the judgment of Eastman Chemical Company may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and vest and maintain the title thereto in Eastman Chemical Company or its designee; and I/we further agree that, upon request, but without expense to me/us, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Chemical Company or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in our possession relating to any of said inventions, discoveries or improvements and to testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal proceedings relating to any of said inventions, discoveries, improvements, applications, patents

PATENT REEL: 023367 FRAME: 0947

PATENT

## Docket: 80635 US 02

or similar protective rights; and I/we authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of said applications, to the extent that and in such manner as such issuance shall be requested by Eastman Chemical Company or its designee. This document shall be governed, construed, and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the laws of the State of Tennessee, USA.

Signed this <u>114</u> day of <u>Octobe</u> , 2009 <u>Marcus David Shelby</u>
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS   I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.   Connic Fleenor   (Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness)   I 1 Foxport   (Address of Witness) (Address of Witness)
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS   I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.   Pebeoca White   (Type or Print Name of Witness) Pelecca   II33 Big   Mocasig Rd.   Nickelsuille, UA   (Address of Witness)

PATENT REEL: 023367 FRAME: 0948

.

Docket: 80635 US 02 PATE	ENT
Signed this 12th day of 05tober, 2009	-
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS   I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.   OMNIE Fleenor   (Signature of Witness)   (Signature of Witness)   ITT Fox port Road, Kingsport TN 37664   (Address of Witness)   CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS   I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.   Reference Witness)   CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS   I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.   Reference Witness)   CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS   I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.   Reference White.   (Signature of Witness)	
1133 Big Marcasin Rd., Nickelsville, UA 24271 (Address of Witness)	
Signed this 12 <sup>th</sup> day of <u>Detaber</u> , 2009 <u>Jan Pobet</u> Br Gary Robert Robe	
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS   I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.   Ownie Fleenor Ownie Fleenor   (Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness)   117 Foxport Road, Kingsport TN 37664   (Address of Witness) (Address of Witness)	
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. Rebecco White Rebecco	4
(Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness) <u>II33 Big Moccosin</u> Rd., Nickelsville, VA 2427] (Address of Witness)	

13/2009	14:53	423-229-1239	EASTMAN LEGAL DEPT	PAGE	05/0
Dock	et: 8063	5 US 02		PATENT	
Signe	d this <u>12</u> *	h day of <u>Octo Be</u>		<del>.</del>	
			Freddie Wayne Williams	0-melli	
CERTI					
Lackno	wiedge tha	t I was personally pr	resent and did see the above-named inventor, who is pe assignment on the date therein set forth.	rsonally	
	snni		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		ne of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)	<u> </u>	
117		ort Road	, Kingport TN 37664		
(Addres	ss of Witne	SS)			
		WITNESS			
known	to me, duly	execute the above a	esent and did see the above-named inventor, who is pe assignment on the date therein set forth.	rsonally	
$\square \bigcirc \square$	ecca l	white	Relace White		
(Туре о	<u> </u>	te of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)	<u> </u>	
<u>  1133</u>	s of Witnes	occasin Rd.,	Nickelsville, VA 24271		
(Addres	S OF WILLIE:	55)			
Signed	this <b>b</b> <sup>4</sup>	_ day of	En 2009 the DI		
			Michael Eugene Donelson		
[		<u></u>		······································	
		WITNESS	wort and did not the should be a did a		
known t	o me, duly	execute the above a:	esent and did see the above-named inventor, who is per ssignment on the date therein set forth.	sonally	
	nnie	Fleeno	r Connie Fleena	4	
(Type or		e of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)	<u> </u>	
$\frac{1}{(\text{Addree})}$	. <u>⊢Oγ</u> s of Witnes	port Roa	d, Kingsport TN 37664		
<u>`</u>	······································				
l acknov	ICATE OF	I was personally pre-	sent and did see the above-named inventor, who is per	sonally	
	o me, duly (	execute the above ast いりょ	ssignment on the date therein set forth.		
(Type or	Print Nam	p of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)		
	Biq Mo	<u> </u>	Nickelsuille, VA 24271		
	טיי איש		a na an		

Docket: 80635 US 02 PATENT
Signed this <u>12<sup>+4</sup></u> day of <u>October</u> , 2009
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. Connie Fleenor Connie Fleenor (Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness) 117 Foxport Road, Kingport TN 37664 (Address of Witness)
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS   I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.   Rebeace White   (Type or Print Name of Witness) Relaces Uhite   II.33 Big Mccasin Rol, Nickelsville, VA 24271   (Address of Witness) VA
Signed this <u>/27h</u> day of <u>0cfober</u> , 2009 Emmett Patrick O'Brien
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS   I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.   Connic Fleenor Connic Fleenor   (Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness)   IT Foxpart Road, Kingport TN 37664   (Address of Witness)
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS   I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.   Rebeccc White Relacca White   (Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness)   II33 Big Moccasin Rd., Nickelsville, UA 2421

Docket: 80635 US 02	PATENT
Signed this <u>12<sup>th</sup></u> day of <u>October</u> , 2009 <u>Jercung</u> Richard Jeremy Richard Lizotte	Zizte
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS   I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally present on the date therein set forth.   Connie Fleenor   (Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness)   Interpretent Road Kingspert   (Address of Witness) 71	
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS   I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.   Reberco White Pelson White   (Type or Print Name of Witness) Pelson White   1133 Big Moccasin Rol., Nickelsville, VA 24271   (Address of Witness) (Address of Witness)	ersonally
Signed this 122 day of October, 2009 Anthony Joseph Pagual Anthony Joseph Paisquale	2e
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS   I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personal to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.   Connic Fleenor Ownic Fleenon   (Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness)   117 Foxport Road, Kingsport TN 37664   (Address of Witness)	<u> </u>
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS   I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is perknown to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.   Research Write Release Write   (Type or Print Name of Witness) Release Write   II33 Big Moccasing Rd., Nickelsville, VA 24271	rsonally
(Address of Witness)	

RECORDED: 10/13/2009

## PATENT REEL: 023367 FRAME: 0952